MONTANA DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
C FATALITY REVIEW COMMISSION







Name
Angela Smith

Beki Brandborg
Caroline Fleming
Chuck Munson
Connie Harvey
Dan Doyle

Dan Murphy
Dennis Loveless
Diana Garrett
{VACANT}
Joan McCracken
John Brown
John Buttram
Lee Johnson
Matthew Dale
Phoebe Blount
Roxanne Ross
Sarah Corbally
Suzy Boylan

Warren Hiebert

MDVFR COMMISSION MEMBERS

Position

Psychiatrist

Team Facilitator

Executive Director

Assistant Attorney General
Therapist

Professor

Detective

Judge

Attorney

Legislator

Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner
District Judge

Licensed Professional Counselor
Investigator

Team Coordinator

Victim Witness Specialist
Intelligence Analyst
Administrator

Prosecutor

Chaplain

Organization

Self-Employed

Mediator

Custer Network Against DV
Department of Justice
Self-Employed

The University of Montana

Butte-Silver Bow Law Enforcement

City Court

Montana Legal Services Assoc.

Retired

State of Montana

Batterer’s Treatment Program
Division of Criminal Investigation

Office of Victim Services

FBI

Division of Criminal Investigation

Child & Family Services Division
Missoula County

Gallatin County Sheriff’s Dept.

City

Big Fork
Helena
Miles City
Helena
Lewistown
Missoula
Butte

East Helena

Missoula

Billings
Bozeman
Kalispell
Bozeman
Helena
Glasgow
Helena
Helena
Missoula

Bozeman



Rickett

Olson
Crazy Bull

Popham
Hardgrove

Mahoney

Hurlbert
Hartwell

Dube-Woodard
Gable

Welch
Kinniburgh
Roberts
Hawkins
Smith

Schowengerdt
Salle
EngeBretson

Yurian
Johnson
Newton

Schick-Lewis

Edwards
Beeman
Roberts
Lane

IP HOMICIDES SINCE 2009/LOCATION

Hazel

Monica
Charles

Connie
Swanie

Shelly
Jaimie Lynn
Sandra

Kelly Jo
Joseph

Bryan
Catherine
Suzanne Rene
Jessica
Alicia Nicole

Tina
Tammy
Ordean

Erica
Cody
Chad

Holly

Thomas
Dawn

Debi

Emma Jean

2010-2013
Miles City 47
Plentywood 44
Poplar 49
Great Falls 59
Libby 81
Great Falls 40
Kalispell 35
Anaconda 72
Superior 47
Helena 48
Libby 510)
Libby 55
Great Falls 46
Hamilton 40
Bozeman 33
Deer Lodge 66
Anaconda 41
Whitefish 42
Worden 22
Kalispell 25
Whitefish 37
Darby 50
Hungry
Horse 71
Havre 35
Gardiner 59

Superior 87

01/08/10

01/26/10
06/26/10

08/28/10
08/28/10

11/11/10

12/25/10
12/31/10

05/24/11
10/13/11
12/08/11
01/03/12
02/24/12
11/13/12
11/19/12

12/08/12
12/23/12
02/02/13

05/24/13
07/07/13

12/30/13*

01/16/14

02/14/14
03/23/14
03/28/14
05/28/14

Homicide

Homicide/Suicide
Homicide

Homicide/Suicide
Homicide/Suicide

Homicide/Suicide

Homicide + 1 Child (15)
Homicide/Suicide

Homicide

Homicide + girlfriend
Homicide
Homicide/Suicide
Homicide/Suicide
Homicide
Homicide/Suicide

Homicide
Homicide/Suicide
Homicide
Homicide/Death by
Officer

Homicide
Homicide

Homicide

Homicide
Homicide
Homicide/Suicide
Homicide/Suicide



Rickett
Olson
Crazy Bull
Popham
Hardgrove
Mahoney
Hurlbert
Hartwell
Dube-Woodard
Gable
Welch
Kinniburgh

Roberts
Hawkins

Smith

Schowengerdt
Salle

EngeBretson

Yurian

Johnson
Newton

Schick-Lewis
Edwards
Beeman
Roberts

Lane

IP HOMICIDES SINCE 2009/Weapon Used

2010-2013
Hazel 47 01/08/10 Homicide
Monica 44 01/26/10 Homicide/Suicide
Charles 49 06/26/10 Homicide
Connie 59 08/28/10 Homicide/Suicide
Swanie 81 08/28/10 Homicide/Suicide
Shelly 40 11/11/10 Homicide/Suicide
Jaimie Lynn 35 12/25/10 Homicide + 1 child
Sandra 72 12/31/10 Homicide/Suicide
Kelly Jo 47 05/24/11 Homicide
Joseph Homicide + girlfriend

Bryan nicide

Catherine e/Suicide

Suzan

Firearm
Firearm

Knife
Knife/Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Strangulation
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm

Firearm
Beaten to death

Firearm

Knife
Uncertain

Firearm

Firearm

Pushed Off CIiff
Knife

Firearm
Firearm
Strangulation
Firearm
Firearm
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7 children, 82 primary victims, 1 girlfriend, 35 perpetrators.
Department of Justice, Office of Victim Services




125 Total Fatalities
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82 Total Intimate Partner Homicide Events
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2013 Trends Identified By The Commission
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Recommendations 2013

It is essential that those who work
plans. This should be a skill
and criminal justice staff,

eir children be trained to develop safety
ionals, social service providers

Expand the
funeral ex
financial b

on can place a

Increase services for

domesti




2013 Recommendations (Cont’d)

e Institute automatic referral
ad litem or Court Appa
following an IPH.

ervices and a guardian
5A) for all children



JOHN DOE
DOB: 01/01/1980
Sex: Male
Race: White
Height: 511"
Weight: 170
Eyes: Brown
Hair: Brown

Scars/Marks/Tattoos:

Tattoo on Left Shoulder

Protection Order
This card centities that lhelpaﬁm named on the
back of thts Lard has a Pmtection{)rdﬂ on tile with
tans e individual hSlLd

and/or 45-5-62 -'%:-;-': [ Purs ""'Tiué 18 USC
§2265 (a). Protection Orders issuk
jurisdictions shall be p! full faith and credit.




State of Montana Petitioner
County: Carbon JANE DOE
Court: Justice Court DOB: 01/01/1980
Case No.: 123456 Sex: Female

Issued: 04/01/2010 Race: White
Expires: 04/01/2012 Height: 5'6"

Other People Protected by this Order:
KATELYN DOE DOB: 02/14/2001
JODIE DOE DOB: 07/24/2003

Law Enforcement Must Verify This Order with Local Dispalch
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